
MA Internal Communication Management 25 - 26 

 
NB: Workshop dates and follow-up sessions are listed below, but there is also ongoing interaction 
with the tutor team and fellow students through on-line discussion boards and informal contact. 
The main workshop for each module will be held face to face though students may join via Zoom by 
prior arrangement where personal circumstances require this. Dates are subject to change prior to 
the course starting. 

 

 
Event 

 

 
Date 

Induction day  
Solent University, Southampton 

 

Tuesday 4 November 2025, 10.00 – 16.30 

Workshop one 
Central London 

Wednesday 5 – Thursday 6 November 2025, 
09.00 – 17.00 
 

Assignment writing workshop and library 
induction session* 
Online 

Friday 7 November 2025, 10.00 – 15.00 

Online discussion forum re leadership and 
sensemaking (formative) 

Monday 10 November – Monday 24 November 
2025 
 

Workshop one, follow-up session one  
Online 

Tuesday 11 November 2025, 10.00 – 12.00 

Workshop one, follow-up session two  
Online 

Friday 14 November 2025, 10.00 – 12.00 

Submission of academic poster (summative)  
 

Tuesday 2 December 2025 

Submission of culture assignment (summative) 
 

Monday 2 February 2026    

Pre-work for workshop two sent out 
 

Tuesday 3 February 2026 

Workshop Two    
Central London 

Tuesday 10 – Wednesday 11 February 2026, 
9.00 – 17.00   
 

Workshop two, follow-up session one: guest 
speaker Hilary Scarlett 
Online 

TBC 

Workshop two, follow-up session two: guest 
speaker Rita Men  
Online 

TBC 

Workshop two, follow-up session three: guest 
speaker Marc Wright  
Online 

TBC  

Submission of strategy assignment 
(summative) 
 

Monday 13 April 2026    

Briefing re: engagement/EVP video 
assessment 
Online 

Tuesday 14 April 2026, 10.00 – 11.00 

Online discussion forum: engagement/EVP 
(formative) 

Tuesday 14 April – Tuesday 28 April 2026  



MA Internal Communication Management 25 - 26 

Submission of engagement/EVP video 
(summative) 
 

Tuesday 28 April 2026   

Pre-work for workshop three sent out Wednesday 6 May 2026 
 

Workshop three 
Central London 

Tuesday 12 – Wednesday 13 May 2026, 9.00 – 
17.00 
 

Workshop three, follow-up session one: guest 
speaker Russell Grossman 
Online 

TBC 

Workshop three, follow-up session two: guest 
speaker Rachel Miller 
Online 

TBC 

Submission of influencing assignment 

(summative) 

Monday 6 July 2026        

Briefing re: rhetoric discussion forum 
submission 
Online 

Tuesday 7 July 2026, 10.00 – 11.00   

Online discussion forum: rhetoric and 
discourse analysis (summative) 

Tuesday 7 July – Tuesday 21 July 2026 

Submission of discussion forum contribution 
 

Tuesday 21 July 2026 

Workshop four part one 
Online 
 

Wednesday 22 July 2026, 9.00 – 13.00 

Workshop four part two 
Central London 

Wednesday 2 September – Thursday 3 
September 2026, 9.00 – 17.00 
 

Submission of research proposal (formative) 
 

Monday 21 September 2026 

Submission of management report 
(summative)   

Monday 7 December 2026 

 


